
 

 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT 

AND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT 
 
 

THIS  AGREEMENT,   made   this     day   of  December, 2013,  by  and 
 

between the  HARDEE  COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, 

hereinafter "IDA," and  CONTINUUM LABS, INC., hereinafter "CONTINUUM," 

for  valuable consideration,  the   receipt and  sufficiency of  which  are   hereby 

acknowledged, is as follows: 

WHEREAS,  IDA and CONTINUUM entered into  that certain Assignment 

and  Modification Agreement dated  November  13,  2012; and, 

WHEREAS,   the   Assumption  Agreement was   for   a  term commencmg 
 
October 9, 2012, and expiring on September 30,  2013; and, 

 
WHEREAS,  the  parties to the  agreement wish  to amend the  agreement to 

extend the  term  thereof and to authorize funding of the  grant in  the  amount  of 

$990,881.13. 
 

Based upon the  foregoing recitals,  which are  hereby incorporated as if 

fully set  forth herein, the  Assumption Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

1.   The  term  of the  agreement is hereby extended to December 30,  2013. 
 

 

2.  The  final  grant funding in  the   total amount of $990,881.14 is hereby 

approved. 
 

 

3. The  parties agree there shall be  a complete review  of all  grant award 

expenditures  and  contract  compliance (procedures to   be  used  to   be 

agreed upon by IDA and Clifton, Larson, Allen). 
 

 

4.  The effective  date of this amendment shall be October 15,  2013. 



 

5. All other terms and provisions of the  assumption agreement and original 

grant award agreement remain in  full  force  and  effect,  to  the  extent not 

modified  herein. 

 
IN WITNESS  WHEREOF, the   parties have  executed this Agreement on 

the  date(s) indicated below: 
 

 
 

Hardee County Industrial Development 
Authority, a public agency organized 
under the  laws of the  State of Florida 

Continuum Labs,  Inc., 

a Florida corporation 

 
 

By:_    _ 

Vanessa Hernandez, Chairperson 

By:     

Travis  Bond,  President 
 

Dated:   Dated:  _ 
 
 
 
 

Witness:------------- Witness:-------------- 

Witness:   Witness:   


